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Season Records
MAC OVERALL

Coldwater 4 0 6 0

Marion Local 4 0 6 0

Minster 3 1 5 1

Versailles 3 1 5 1

New Bremen 2 2 3 3

Anna 2 2 3 3

St. John's 1 3 3 3

Parkway 1 3 2 3

St. Henry 0 4 1 5

Fort Recovery 0 4 0 6
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TEAM OFFENSE
TEAM RUSHING OFFENSE

School Attempts Yards Yds/Game Yds/Att TD

Versailles 203 1232 205.33 6.07 20
Marion Local 178 1133 188.83 6.37 20
Anna 187 1008 168.00 5.39 17
Minster 177 978 163.00 5.53 14
New Bremen 183 872 145.33 4.77 12
Delphos St. Johns 217 835 139.17 3.85 13
St. Henry 168 742 123.67 4.42 4
Ft. Recovery 193 723 120.50 3.75 13
Parkway 163 721 120.17 4.42 9
Coldwater 174 705 117.50 4.05 7

TEAM PASSING OFFENSE

School Comp. Att. % TD INT Yards Yrds/Game

Coldwater 79 122 64.8% 18 5 1317 219.50
Minster 76 133 57.1% 9 5 1027 171.17
Marion Local 58 96 60.4% 14 5 1005 167.50
St. Henry 79 171 46.2% 4 12 995 165.83
Parkway 66 128 51.6% 10 8 966 161.00
Ft. Recovery 91 160 56.9% 3 8 955 159.17
Anna 68 138 49.3% 8 6 921 153.50
Delphos St. Johns 68 123 55.3% 8 7 830 138.33
New Bremen 60 110 54.5% 6 8 773 128.83
Versailles 44 72 61.1% 8 4 716 119.33

TEAM TOTAL OFFENSE

School Rushing Passing Total Yds Yds/Game

Marion Local 1133 1005 2138 356.33
Coldwater 705 1317 2022 337.00
Minster 978 1027 2005 334.17
Versailles 1232 716 1948 324.67
Anna 1008 921 1929 321.50
St. Henry 742 995 1737 289.50
Parkway 721 966 1687 281.17
Ft. Recovery 723 955 1678 279.67
Delphos St. Johns 835 830 1665 277.50
New Bremen 872 773 1645 274.17



SCORING OFFENSE

School Points Points/Game

Marion Local 246 41.00
Coldwater 202 33.67
Versailles 190 31.67
Anna 174 29.00
Minster 166 27.67
Parkway 138 23.00
New Bremen 134 22.33
Delphos St. Johns 128 21.33
Ft. Recovery 118 19.67
St. Henry 67 11.17

SCORING MARGIN

Pts Scored Ave. Pts Allow Ave. Margin

Marion Local 246 41.00 60 10.00 31.00
Versailles 190 31.67 28 4.67 27.00
Coldwater 202 33.67 64 10.67 23.00
Minster 166 27.67 110 18.33 9.33
Anna 174 29.00 130 21.67 7.33
New Bremen 134 22.33 119 19.83 2.50
Parkway 138 23.00 222 37.00 -14.00
St. Henry 67 11.17 154 25.67 -14.50
Delphos St. Johns 128 21.33 216 36.00 -14.67
Fort Recovery 118 19.67 212 35.33 -15.67

TEAM DEFENSE
TEAM RUSHING DEFENSE

School Attempts Yards Yds/Game Yds/Att TD

Coldwater 129 291 48.50 2.26 4
Marion Local 173 475 79.17 2.75 4
Versailles 166 558 93.00 3.36 2
Minster 163 626 104.33 3.84 8
Anna 180 726 121.00 4.03 8
St. Henry 163 772 128.67 4.74 12
New Bremen 203 1020 170.00 5.02 13
Delphos St. John's 170 1064 177.33 6.26 21
Parkway 179 1087 181.17 6.07 16
Ft. Recovery 185 1136 189.33 6.14 18



TEAM PASSING DEFENSE

School Comp. Att. % TD INT Yards Yds/Game

Versailles 40 83 48.2% 2 10 480 80.00
New Bremen 67 134 50.0% 3 7 623 103.83
Marion Local 65 130 50.0% 2 7 664 110.67
Minster 69 120 57.5% 7 7 875 145.83
Ft. Recovery 58 105 55.2% 12 5 880 146.67
Delphos St. Johns 62 107 57.9% 8 6 913 152.17
St. Henry 71 124 57.3% 8 5 933 155.50
Coldwater 73 171 42.7% 6 7 1003 167.17
Anna 70 134 52.2% 11 10 1076 179.33
Parkway 82 135 60.7% 13 9 1088 181.33

TEAM TOTAL DEFENSE

School Rushing Passing Total Yards Yds/Game

Versailles 558 480 1038 173.00
Marion Local 475 664 1139 189.83
Coldwater 291 1003 1294 215.67
Minster 626 875 1501 250.17
New Bremen 1020 623 1643 273.83
St. Henry 772 933 1705 284.17
Anna 726 1076 1802 300.33
Delphos St. Johns 1064 913 1977 329.50
Ft. Recovery 1136 880 2016 336.00
Parkway 1088 1087 2175 362.50

SCORING DEFENSE

School Pts Allow Average

Versailles 28 4.67
Marion Local 60 10.00
Coldwater 64 10.67
Minster 110 18.33
New Bremen 119 19.83
Anna 130 21.67
St. Henry 144 24.00
Ft. Recovery 212 35.33
Delphos St. Johns 216 36.00
Parkway 222 37.00



PENALTIES AND TURNOVERS
PENALTIES

School Number Yards

Ft. Recovery 16 93
New Bremen 12 108
Delphos St. Johns 22 150
Marion Local 19 160
Anna 22 163
St. Henry 31 204
Minster 25 240
Versailles 23 264
Coldwater 45 288
Parkway 49 336

TURNOVER RATIO

School FL INT Lost FR INT Gain Plus/Minus

Versailles 1 4 3 10 Plus 8
Anna 3 6 6 10 Plus 7
Minster 1 5 6 7 Plus 7
Marion Local 2 5 2 6 Plus 1
Delphos St. Johns 3 7 4 6 EVEN
Parkway 3 8 2 9 EVEN
Coldwater 7 5 4 7 Minus 1
New Bremen 4 8 3 7 Minus 2
Ft. Recovery 3 8 3 5 Minus 3
St. Henry 3 12 1 5 Minus 9
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INDIVIDUAL OFFENSE
INDIVIDUAL RUSHING (Top 10)

Name School Attempts Yards Yds/Att TD

Brogan Stephey MIN 54 470 8.70 10
Aaron Shappie ANNA 64 449 7.02 6
Charlie Werling SH 90 439 4.88 4
Michael Osborne VER 59 439 7.44 6
Fletcher Smith PW 56 375 6.70 6
Aaron Thieman NB 70 371 5.30 7
Troy Homan FR 120 368 3.07 8
Logan Green PW 74 349 4.72 1
Zach Osborn ANNA 72 322 4.47 6
Justin Knouff ML 44 318 7.23 3

INDIVIDUAL PASSING (Top 10)

Name School Completions Attempts Yards Yds/Comp TD INT

Baylen Blockberger CW 75 116 1214 16.19 17 5
Troy Homan FR 90 159 933 10.37 3 8
Justin Knouff ML 53 86 921 17.38 12 4
Alex Shappie ANNA 68 138 921 13.54 8 6
Brogan Stephey MIN 61 103 850 13.93 9 2
Fletcher Smith PW 61 104 816 13.38 9 4
Michael Osborne VER 43 71 718 16.70 8 4
Jack Huelsman SH 46 94 579 12.59 3 6
Grant Ulm DSJ 45 75 516 11.47 4 2
Charlie Werling SH 33 76 416 12.61 1 6

INDIVIDUAL RECEIVING (Top 10)

Name School Receptions Yards Average TD

Victor Hoelscher ML 28 493 17.61 6
AJ Harlamert CW 21 441 21.00 6
Caiden Berry PW 18 410 22.78 5
James Niemeyer MIN 25 357 14.28 5
Rogan Muether NB 21 338 16.10 4
Noah Aufderhaar ANNA 15 321 21.40 3
Braylen Harlamert CW 23 319 13.87 5
Trey Heitkamp ANNA 21 285 13.57 3
Reece Guggenbiller FR 23 279 12.13 2
Noah Schwieterman MIN 15 276 18.40 2



INDIVIDUAL SCORING (Top 10)

Name School 2-Pt Conv. FG PAT TD Total

Fletcher Smith PW 0 0 0 12 72
Brogan Stephey MIN 0 0 0 10 60
Joel Gehret VER 0 0 21 6 57
Troy Homan FR 2 0 0 8 52
Aaron Shappie ANNA 0 0 14 6 50
AJ Harlamert CW 1 0 0 8 50
Zach Osborn ANNA 0 0 0 8 48
Ethan Heitkamp ML 0 0 0 8 48
Aaron Thieman NB 0 0 0 8 48
Victor Hoelscher ML 0 0 0 7 42

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE
TACKLES (Top 10)

Name School Tackles 

Cody Depweg CW 55.5
Miles Pottkotter CW 47.5
Brody Schwartz SH 46.5
Levi Barga VER 45
Riley Mueller DSJ 44.5
Mason Welsch CW 40.5
TJ Werts DSJ 39.5
Alex Poeppelman ANNA 36
Logan Green PW 33
Landon Hamrick PW 31.5

INTERCEPTIONS (Top 10)

Name School Interceptions TD

Mason Welsch CW 4 0
Brayden Bruns PW 4 0
Noah Schwieterman MIN 3 0
Clay Cummins ANNA 3 0

10 Players with 2 Interceptions.

FUMBLE RECOVERIES (Top 10)

Name School Recoveries TD

Adam Rindler MIN 2 0

27 Players with 1 Fumble Recovery.



SACKS (Top 10)

Name School Sacks

Cody Depweg CW 6.5
Levi Barga VER 6
Alex Martz DSJ 5
Dominic Schwartz SH 5
Brody Schwartz SH 4
Ian Homan MIN 3.5

7 Players with 3 Sacks.

INDIVIDUAL KICKING
PUNTING (Top 10) - at least 6 Punts

Name School Number Yards Average

Leland Bolin VER 10 408 40.80
Charlie Winner MIN 11 386 35.09
Owen Zimmerman SH 20 691 34.55
Alex Shappie ANNA 18 616 34.22
Alex Gaerke FR 19 639 33.63
Owen Kunk CW 11 369 33.55
Austin Arnold DSJ 6 184 30.67
Braylon Metzger DSJ 5 138 27.60
Hayden Zeller NB 21 579 27.57
Devon Crouch PW 26 678 26.08

KICK SCORING (Top 10)

Name School PAT Made FG Made Points

Bryce Couchot CW 22 4 34
Carson Bills ML 31 0 31
Joel Gehret VER 21 0 21
Michael Gonzalez SH 5 4 17
Braylon Metzger DSJ 13 1 16
Hayden Zeller NB 16 0 16
Aaron Shappie ANNA 14 0 14
Brayden Bruns PW 12 0 12
Caleb Couse MIN 10 0 10
Justin Bergman MIN 9 0 9



RETURNS
PUNT RETURNS (Top 10)

Name School Number Yards Average TD

Victor Hoelscher ML 11 333 30.27 1
AJ Haralmert CW 15 204 13.60 2
Aaron Thieman NB 4 91 22.75 0
Griffin Bruns ML 5 88 17.60 0
Lane Bergman VER 5 64 12.80 0
Michael Osborne VER 5 62 12.40 0
Logan Green PW 3 56 18.67 0
Jack Riethman CW 1 37 37.00 0
Curtis Puthoff SH 3 32 10.67 0
Conner Schmiesing MIN 4 30 7.50 0

KICKOFF RETURNS (Top 10)

Name School Number Yards Average TD

Logan Green PW 19 447 23.53 1
Curtis Puthoff SH 16 322 20.13 0
Reece Wendel FR 14 293 20.93 0
Aaron Shappie ANNA 10 202 20.20 0
Zach Osborn ANNA 7 185 26.43 1
Collin Feathers DSJ 11 185 16.82 0
Connor Gaynier DSJ 8 170 21.25 0
Devon Crouch PW 10 167 16.70 0
Michael Osborne VER 3 151 50.33 0
Aaron Thieman NB 8 146 18.25 0


